## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF RHODE ISLAND

WESTERN RESERV CO. OF OHIO,	VE LIFE ASSURANCE Plaintiff,	) ) )
	VS.	)
RESOURCES, INC.,	DRE, RAYMOUR N, ESTATE PLANNING HARRISON CONDIT, ANCIAL SERVICES, Defendants;	) C.A. No. 09-470-S ) ) ) ) )
TRANSAMERICA I COMPANY,	LIFE INSURANCE Plaintiff,	) ) ) )
	VS.	) ) )
JOSEPH CARAMAI RADHAKRISHNAN RESOURCES, INC., RODRIGUES, EDW JR., LIFEMARK SE PATRICK GARVEY	) C.A. No. 09-471-S ) ) ) ) ) )	
WESTERN RESERV CO. OF OHIO,	/E LIFE ASSURANCE Plaintiff,	) ) )
	VS.	) C.A. No. 09-472-S
RESOURCES, INC., LLC, EDWARD HA	I, ESTATE PLANNING ADM ASSOCIATES,	) ) ) ) ) )

WESTERN RESERV CO. OF OHIO,	/E LIFE ASSURANCE Plaintiff,	) ) ) ) ) )
	VS.	) C.A. No. 09-473-S
	I, ESTATE PLANNING DK LLC, EDWARD LEADERS GROUP,	) ) ) ) )
WESTERN RESERV CO. OF OHIO,	/E LIFE ASSURANCE Plaintiff,	) ) )
	VS.	)
RESOURCES, INC.,	AN, ESTATE PLANNING ) C., NATCO PRODUCTS ) D HANRAHAN, and THE )	
TRANSAMERICA I COMPANY,	LIFE INSURANCE Plaintiff,	) ) )
	VS.	)
CARAMADRE, RA	I, ESTATE PLANNING and EDWARD	) C.A. No. 09-549-S ) ) ) ) ) )

WESTERN RESERVE LIFE ASSURANCE	)	
CO. OF OHIO,	)	
Plaintiff,	)	
	)	
VS.	)	
	)	C.A. No. 09-564-S
JOSEPH CARAMADRE, RAYMOUR		
RADHAKRISHNAN, ESTATE PLANNING	)	
RESOURCES, INC., HARRISON CONDIT,	)	
and FORTUNE FINANCIAL SERVICES,	)	
INC.,	)	
Defendants.	)	
	)	

## **MOTION TO WITHDRAW**

Pursuant to LR Cv 7 and LR Gen 206(e), Robert G. Flanders, Jr., Adam M.

Ramos, and the law firm of Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP move to withdraw as counsel

for Defendants Joseph Caramadre, Raymour Radhakrishnan and Estate Planning

Resources, Inc. in each of the above-captioned matters and for Defendant Harrison

Condit in C.A. Nos. 09-470 and 09-564. The grounds for this motion are set forth in the

accompanying memorandum of law.

/s/ Robert G. Flanders, Jr.

Robert G. Flanders, Jr. (#1785) Adam M. Ramos (#7591) Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP 50 Kennedy Plaza, Suite 1500 Providence, RI 02903 Tel. (401) 457-5164 Fax. (401) 277-9600 Email: rflanders@haslaw.com aramos@haslaw.com

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that on March 29, 2013, a copy of the foregoing was filed electronically and served by mail on anyone unable to accept electronic filing. Notice of this filing will be sent by e-mail to all parties by operation of the court's electronic filing as indicated on the Notice of Electronic Filing. Parties may access this filing through the court's CM/ECF system.

Notice also has been sent by first class mail, respectively, to:

Raymour Radhakrishnan	Harrison Condit	
16 Conifer Lane	536 Middle Road	
Amherst, NH 03031	East Greenwich, RI 02818	
Joseph Caramadre	Estate Planning Resources, Inc.	
90 Beechwood Drive	90 Beechwood Drive	
Cranston, RI 02921	Cranston, RI 02921	

/s/ Robert G. Flanders, Jr.